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SHRI §J K GUIRAL As you know,

Sir, Punjabis are self-rehant

wogw wPAw wEw war
aradftT fgT ware R § fe ad
g & A g §

drelt ot T ma saw
b ¥ fgedy Rt & forq, P gy ey

‘Rﬂ't ? (Interruptions)

SARI R S PANDEY She 1s not asking
about fim studiog or television, she 1s
15g to know as to how much money

Bas been glletted for Madhya Pradesh

o wew feprdt oot e &
' g faadt wedy foew o wqw ¥
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MR SPEAKER Shn Ramachandran
Kadannappalh—not here

SHRI A K Gopalan-—absent

Shn Dharamrao Sharnappa Afzalpu
kar—absent

SHRI Pampan Gowda—I have becn
authorped to ask this question

MR SPEAKER‘ The procedure 15 that
after we fimsh the whole hst and when I
take up the second round, I will allow
you, -

Shr
avsent

Ebrahim  Sulaiman  Sait—also

Sht K M Madhukar—not here

Shr1 Dage
wuw wpwr  we wié fafrex

Tadz g a wra S Ay feaAr e
T |

fro@t et ¥ weseoniht
ww ¥ vk gu qiedt gt §
sreerrfie wf e
*228 oft qHww ¥WMT Wy
dunr A qg wE AR OFW
fe
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(w) war woeme & Tt AT
w1 srewr gk T frol W
Frardt # Frafiray s wqTafaay
w e ¥ T g

() war qeev< ww feare qredy
graar & fz wkaf opaw o arfrs
e g, W

() afy g, oY arast FreAr ¥
ot € sTeqTY WA w S, 7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI
MOHAN DHARIA) (a) to f¢) The
Approach to the Fifth Five Year Plan
hag not been finalised by Government so
far The lessons gained from past experi.
ence would no doubt be taken wnto account
in the formulatton of the Fifth Plan

oft 98 wx AT WeEE AT,
wft wHIT ¥ 4 I F AN 9y
g ¥, “fao w{as ¥ o qaw Ay
w1 frr § oef freae &) aradY Sy
AR ART oA X AL AT | §
A wgar g 5 SR qght, gad,
#rad ST A TrHAr A BT wT Y
gae @1F & ? #7094 wEiny 9g waw
gL A 9% 1gA § Wi gt Mo
¥ qgx @1 F g wIF By QA §
fxad fF 3§ zav A FgT qer ¢ A/

fro™ wpeT & Fad =% Bt a<ra Had
7 g
weaR wflen N waw 6§

ag 2qm e @ ¥

NOVEMBER 29; 1973

Qral Amawers 8
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781 § v T feaelt are o &
Ay R e D E 7 feehr
R AT o W Sl TR g
v gerfaay o § YRl ¥ wg v
%7 qaw s wRt Y A fy frar g
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SHRI MOHAN DHARIA. In the docu-
ment on the Mid-term Apprasal of the
Fourth Plan, we have brought to the
notice of the House and also to the coun-
try as to what are the shortfalls and what
are the reasons, and they pre narrated
there We have taken them into consi-
deation while formulating our Approach
to the Fifth Plan document and also
while framine the outline for the Fifth
Plan

g ®wflgw 39y ¥ 3T 4N
frear &1

t weq fagt IR 7w o
qI% w7 9 gy oo

ot AWER WA 9T QTS Ty
% ur T & A Al www & ag Ay
g e fredt =g dme & ke
Y $17 € Tafear g @ 9 T
gaam B 4 wafrar 9t wal, 3Ed,
Al =Y Y Ay & oo gf g
AW @t § °
SHRT MOHAN DHARIA. The various
drawbachs begin night from the formula.

tion of the Plan itself 1£ at the formula-

tion of the plan projects no proper care is
taken either for want of informstion or
due to other difficulties, naturally, at the
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stage of implementation, it becomes very
difficult. Begides, there are factors Jike
adminfstrative machinery, co-ordination ip
between the various governments including
the State Governments and the Central
Government. All these factors have to
be taken into comsideration. We have
pointed out in the Mid-Term Appraisal of
the Fourth Plan what are the shortfalls
and how they are to be bridged. So, that
experience is taken into account,

SHRI B. 5. BHAURA: I skt a fact that
one of the lessons learnt is this, that for
the next planning, it will be better if you
replace the Minister?

MR. SPEAKER: What..? o

SHRI B. S. BHAURA: Will replace-
ment of Minister result in better planning?
(Interruption)

MR. SPEAKER: Order, order.
g A F3Iq @A

SHRI VASANT SATHE: Will the hon
Minister be pleased to state whether at
least in the next Fifth Plan, the major
mistake which arose in the earlier Plan by
which the rich became richer, would be
rectified at least hereafter? Sir, will he
also take care to see that more employ-
ment opportunties are generated in the

Fifth Plan? What are the posiive steps
that are being envisaged by the hon
Minister in this regurd?

SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: Sir, the

main object of the Fifth Plan is self-reli-
ance and removal of poverty. Naturally
care will be taken to see that the rich do
not become richer and to see that those
who are in need get at least the bare mini-
mum for their lives. So far ag we are
concerned, we have got in view these two
objectives, as I sad, of self-reliance and
removal of poverty and with that end in
view the whole Plan has been formulated

SHRI VASANT SATHE: What about
employment? He hag not replied to that.

AGRAHAYANA B8, 1894 (SAKA)
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SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: He will
kindly appreciate that employment is very
much related to removal of poverty. If
poverty is to be eradicated, nafurally, we
shall have to take care of employment.
This is what is being done. I .entirely
appreciate the point of view of my hon.
friend.

SHRI VASANT SATHE: I know it is
related to poverty, but what about the
steps- 1 wanted to knmow the steps you
took.

MR. SPEAKER: These are all matters
for general discussion on the Plan. These
are much too wider questions to be
answered in brief sopplementaties.

SHRI PILOO MODY: May I make a
brief reply on behalf of the Minister, Sir?
(Interruption)

MR, SPEAKER: Order, order.

SHRI P. G. MAVALANKAR: In view
of the fact that during the First Four Five-
year Plans the peoples’ participation and
involvement at the local and regional levels
had been far from adequate, will thz hon.
Minister tell this House, what concrete
steps and measures he proposes 1o taketo
mitigate this defect and will he see to it
that people’s participation and involve-
ment really become effective?

SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: I agree with
the hon. Member that people’s participa-
tion in earlier plans was not adequate and
therefore we have requested the State Gov-
ernments to have Planning Boards at State
{evels to involve the people more and
more both at the State and at the local
levels in formulating the Plan and in mm.
plementing the Plan.

oft wrerete wigeare @ faeet 9Te
qaadiy At § a® gF Tl #§
T &7 I fisar wr & oY lear
TEFT TF FTO qE o & FF g X Tfawd
i ¥ wgi 97 fF qroemade fomar
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SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: We hive
taken corfain measuves in the Fourth Plan
itself so that there is enough industrialisa-
tion in the backward areas. Certamn
districts have been declared or identified
for grant of concessional finance. Besides,
some additional districts are also identified
for 10 per cent subsidy. Surely, steps ave
being taken so that there is no unemplov-
ment in the rural areas,

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE: One
of the major failures 1n the iast Four
Plans was that the deficit financing in the
First Plan was Rs 333 crores, in the
Second Plan it was Rs. 954 crores, n the
Third Plan jt was Rs, 1133 crores, and in
the Fourth Plan, it was Rs 850 crores,
and in the approach document for the
Fifth Plan, 1t has been suggested that by
the termination of the Fifth Plan, deficit
financing will be completely eliminated.
What concrete steps do Government pro-
pose to see that this particular objective is
achieved?

SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: Goveroment
nave taken certain basic decisions so far as
e overdrafts by the State Governments
are concerned. A scheme has been evotvea
whereby there will be no further over-
drafts which will be taken by the State
Governments  Government are also insist.
ing to do away with deficit financing and
to mobilise Tesources to the extent possible,
In the Fourth Plan, even though the
resources to be mobilised by the Central
Government were of the ordsr of Rs. 2100
grores, actually, the mobilisation has heen
to the tune of Rs 2900 crores, hut
because of natural calamities and alsg the
war with Pakistan, it was not possible to
do away with deficit financing, but that
gare will be taken by the Government.

SOME HON. MEMBERS rose~—
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Arrest of Freedom Fighters In Gea

%230. PROF. MADHU DANDA-
VATE: Will the Minster of HOME

AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(8) whether a large numbgr of free-
dom fighters from Goa were arrested on
the 15th August, 1972 at Panjim; and

(b) x'f so, the reasons of their ufrests
and the reaction of Central Government
thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. C. PANT) (a) and (b). No freedom
fighter was arrested in  Panjim on the
15th August, 1972 However, on the
8th September, 1972 on the occasion of
the foundation stone laying ceremony of
@ youth hostel at Mira-mar, Panjim, 70
persons including 42 freedom  fighters
were arrested under section 151 Cr.P.C
According to the Goa  Administration,
these arrests were made as the local police
apprehended that the association of free-
dom fighters was going to disrupt the pro-
ceedings of this fonction

PROF, MADHU DANDAVATE: In
e reply it has been stated that probably,
the police apprehended a breach of peace
and that was why these freedom-fighters
were arrested. But is it pnot a fact that
from out of the good number of fresdom
fighters whose names had already been
recommended as freedom-fighters, some
were struck off those lists, and later om,
the Chief Minister said in 3 press confer.
ence that they had been ecliminated wund
dropped because some of them were da-
coits, and when he was asked to clarify
what he meant by saying thst they were
dacoits, it wag further clarified by fum
that during the liberstion struggle, some
of these freedom-~fighters had atiacked
police stations of the Portuguese, gad,
therefore, even in their records it was





